

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 12/02/11 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 12/02/11
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 1

PROJECT(S) : BERLIN-MONTPELIER IM 089-1(53)

CONTRACT ID : 07A150
 CALL ORDER : 001
 CONTRACT TIME : 10/19/12 COMPLETION DATE

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :
 BERLIN-MONTPELIER IM 089-1 (53): BEGINNING AT APPROXIMATELY
 MM 51.91 AND EXTENDING NORTHERLY 0.32 MILES TO APPROXIMATELY
 MM 52.23, ADJACENT TO THE NORTHBOUND LANE.

TOWN(S) : BERLIN MONTPELIER
 COUNTY : WASHINGTON
 DISTRICT : D06

WORK TO BE PERFORMED UNDER THIS PROJECT INCLUDES HAND
 SCALING, INSTALLATION OF ROCKFALL CATCHMENT FENCE, TRAFFIC
 CONTROL AND OTHER RELATED ITEMS.

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	11013838 MUNSON EARTH MOVING CORPORATION	\$ 395,500.00	100.0000%
2	12101191 MORRILL CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$ 482,290.00	121.9444%
3	11010762010 J. HUTCHINS, INC.	\$ 494,694.00	125.0807%
4	11006113 WINTERSET, INC.	\$ 541,050.00	136.8015%
5	11006158 G.W. TATRO CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$ 615,635.00	155.6599%
6	980058954601 CCS CONSTRUCTORS, LLC	\$ 672,355.00	170.0013%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	(1) 11013838 MUNSON EARTH MOVING CORPORAT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	(2) 12101191 MORRILL CONSTRUCTION, INC.	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	(3) 11010762010 J. HUTCHINS, INC.	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY													
0005 201.10	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS	LUMP	31000.00000	31000.00		6000.00000	6000.00		6600.00000	6600.00			
0010 201.11	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS	0.820 ACRE	15000.00000	12300.00		45000.00000	36900.00		48000.00000	39360.00			
0015 204.22	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 CY	75.00000	75.00		75.00000	75.00		75.00000	75.00			
0020 608.31	POWER BROOM RENTAL, TYPE II	40.000 HR	55.00000	2200.00		65.00000	2600.00		70.00000	2800.00			
0025 621.56	ENERGY ABSORPTION ATTENUATOR	2.000 EACH	2500.00000	5000.00		1500.00000	3000.00		2000.00000	4000.00			
0030 621.75	REMOVE AND RESET GUARDRAIL	1520.000 LF	6.00000	9120.00		5.00000	7600.00		5.50000	8360.00			
0035 621.90	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER	1650.000 LF	25.00000	41250.00		25.00000	41250.00		22.00000	36300.00			

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 12/02/11 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 12/02/11
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 2

PROJECT(S): BERLIN-MONTPELIER IM 089-1(53)

CONTRACT ID : 07A150

			(1) 11013838 MUNSON EARTH MOVING CORPORAT		(2) 12101191 MORRILL CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) 11010762010 J. HUTCHINS, INC.	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0040 630.10 UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	560.000	HR	50.00000	28000.00	75.00000	42000.00	75.00000	42000.00
0045 631.16 TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE		LUMP	500.00000	500.00	1000.00000	1000.00	650.00000	650.00
0050 635.11 MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION		LUMP	40000.00000	40000.00	100000.00000	100000.00	94160.00000	94160.00
0055 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL		LUMP	25000.00000	25000.00	25000.00000	25000.00	25000.00000	25000.00
0060 641.15 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	1.000	EACH	4000.00000	4000.00	5000.00000	5000.00	3600.00000	3600.00
0065 641.16 PORTABLE ARROW BOARD	1.000	EACH	1350.00000	1350.00	500.00000	500.00	2200.00000	2200.00
0070 646.621 TEMPORARY 6 INCH WHITE LINE, TYPE II TAPE	1650.000	LF	3.00000	4950.00	1.50000	2475.00	1.65000	2722.50
0075 646.80 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS, TYPE I	45.000	EACH	3.00000	135.00	2.00000	90.00	2.20000	99.00
0080 646.86 PAVEMENT MARKING MASK	450.000	SF	6.00000	2700.00	3.50000	1575.00	3.85000	1732.50
0085 649.51 GEOTEXTILE FOR SILT FENCE	35.000	SY	8.00000	280.00	20.00000	700.00	5.00000	175.00
0090 651.15 SEED	200.000	LB	10.00000	2000.00	10.00000	2000.00	10.00000	2000.00
0095 651.18 FERTILIZER	820.000	LB	2.50000	2050.00	2.50000	2050.00	5.00000	4100.00
0100 651.20 AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	4.000	TON	400.00000	1600.00	900.00000	3600.00	750.00000	3000.00
0105 652.10 EPSC PLAN		LUMP	2000.00000	2000.00	3000.00000	3000.00	5000.00000	5000.00
0110 652.20 MONITORING EPSC PLAN	20.000	HR	45.00000	900.00	75.00000	1500.00	45.00000	900.00
0115 652.30 MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.)	1.000	LU	3600.00000	3600.00	3600.00000	3600.00	3600.00000	3600.00
0120 653.20 TEMPORARY EROSION MATTING	7900.000	SY	2.00000	15800.00	3.00000	23700.00	3.50000	27650.00
0125 653.25 TEMPORARY STONE CHECK DAM, TYPE I	120.000	CY	48.00000	5760.00	65.00000	7800.00	50.00000	6000.00
0130 653.35 VEHICLE TRACKING PAD	15.000	CY	52.00000	780.00	55.00000	825.00	50.00000	750.00
0135 653.40 INLET PROTECTION DEVICE, TYPE I	2.000	EACH	175.00000	350.00	300.00000	600.00	250.00000	500.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 12/02/11 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 12/02/11
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 3

PROJECT(S): BERLIN-MONTPELIER IM 089-1(53)

CONTRACT ID : 07A150

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 11013838 MUNSON EARTH MOVING CORPORAT		(2) 12101191 MORRILL CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) 11010762010 J. HUTCHINS, INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0140 653.55 PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE	1850.000 LF	4.00000	7400.00	1.00000	1850.00	2.00000	3700.00
0145 900.608 SPECIAL PROVISION (REMOVAL OF LEDGE SALVAGE MATERIAL)	1000.000 CY	23.00000	23000.00	50.00000	50000.00	51.00000	51000.00
0150 900.630 SPECIAL PROVISION (HAND SCALING)	200.000 HR	380.00000	76000.00	327.00000	65400.00	360.00000	72000.00
0155 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (ROCKFALL BARRIER FENCE)	1450.000 LF	32.00000	46400.00	28.00000	40600.00	30.80000	44660.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	395,500.00	\$	482,290.00	\$	494,694.00
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL		\$	395,500.00	\$	482,290.00	\$	494,694.00
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)		\$	395,500.00	\$	482,290.00	\$	494,694.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 12/02/11 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 12/02/11
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 4

PROJECT(S): BERLIN-MONTPELIER IM 089-1(53)

CONTRACT ID : 07A150

			(4) 11006113 WINTERSET, INC.		(5) 11006158 G.W. TATRO CONSTRUCTION, INC		(6) 980058954601 CCS CONSTRUCTORS, LLC	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY								
0005 201.10 CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS	LUMP		16300.00000	16300.00	68000.00000	68000.00	25000.00000	25000.00
0010 201.11 CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS	0.820 ACRE		75000.00000	61500.00	12000.00000	9840.00	75000.00000	61500.00
0015 204.22 TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 CY		75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00
0020 608.31 POWER BROOM RENTAL, TYPE II	40.000 HR		25.00000	1000.00	100.00000	4000.00	125.00000	5000.00
0025 621.56 ENERGY ABSORPTION ATTENUATOR	2.000 EACH		1000.00000	2000.00	3100.00000	6200.00	4000.00000	8000.00
0030 621.75 REMOVE AND RESET GUARDRAIL	1520.000 LF		5.25000	7980.00	10.00000	15200.00	12.00000	18240.00
0035 621.90 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER	1650.000 LF		26.00000	42900.00	23.00000	37950.00	45.00000	74250.00
0040 630.10 UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	560.000 HR		35.00000	19600.00	50.00000	28000.00	45.00000	25200.00
0045 631.16 TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE	LUMP		500.00000	500.00	1000.00000	1000.00	1200.00000	1200.00
0050 635.11 MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION	LUMP		80000.00000	80000.00	80000.00000	80000.00	55000.00000	55000.00
0055 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP		58000.00000	58000.00	25000.00000	25000.00	75000.00000	75000.00
0060 641.15 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	1.000 EACH		4000.00000	4000.00	5000.00000	5000.00	7500.00000	7500.00
0065 641.16 PORTABLE ARROW BOARD	1.000 EACH		2000.00000	2000.00	1500.00000	1500.00	5000.00000	5000.00
0070 646.621 TEMPORARY 6 INCH WHITE LINE, TYPE II TAPE	1650.000 LF		1.50000	2475.00	2.00000	3300.00	2.00000	3300.00
0075 646.80 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS, TYPE I	45.000 EACH		1.50000	67.50	5.00000	225.00	3.00000	135.00
0080 646.86 PAVEMENT MARKING MASK	450.000 SF		3.75000	1687.50	5.00000	2250.00	4.00000	1800.00
0085 649.51 GEOTEXTILE FOR SILT FENCE	35.000 SY		10.00000	350.00	8.00000	280.00	15.00000	525.00
0090 651.15 SEED	200.000 LB		6.00000	1200.00	12.00000	2400.00	3.00000	600.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 12/02/11 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 12/02/11
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 5

PROJECT(S): BERLIN-MONTPELIER IM 089-1(53)

CONTRACT ID : 07A150

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(4) 11006113 WINTERSET, INC.		(5) 11006158 G.W. TATRO CONSTRUCTION, INC		(6) 980058954601 CCS CONSTRUCTORS, LLC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0095 651.18 FERTILIZER	820.000	LB	1.75000	1435.00	12.00000	9840.00	1.00000	820.00
0100 651.20 AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	4.000	TON	845.00000	3380.00	625.00000	2500.00	90.00000	360.00
0105 652.10 EPSC PLAN		LUMP	2250.00000	2250.00	5500.00000	5500.00	3500.00000	3500.00
0110 652.20 MONITORING EPSC PLAN	20.000	HR	25.00000	500.00	50.00000	1000.00	40.00000	800.00
0115 652.30 MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.)	1.000	LU	3600.00000	3600.00	3600.00000	3600.00	3600.00000	3600.00
0120 653.20 TEMPORARY EROSION MATTING	7900.000	SY	2.00000	15800.00	3.00000	23700.00	3.00000	23700.00
0125 653.25 TEMPORARY STONE CHECK DAM, TYPE I	120.000	CY	50.00000	6000.00	50.00000	6000.00	70.00000	8400.00
0130 653.35 VEHICLE TRACKING PAD	15.000	CY	85.00000	1275.00	85.00000	1275.00	80.00000	1200.00
0135 653.40 INLET PROTECTION DEVICE, TYPE I	2.000	EACH	175.00000	350.00	150.00000	300.00	800.00000	1600.00
0140 653.55 PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE	1850.000	LF	1.50000	2775.00	2.00000	3700.00	3.00000	5550.00
0145 900.608 SPECIAL PROVISION (REMOVAL OF LEDGE SALVAGE MATERIAL)	1000.000	CY	90.00000	90000.00	50.00000	50000.00	30.00000	30000.00
0150 900.630 SPECIAL PROVISION (HAND SCALING)	200.000	HR	350.00000	70000.00	800.00000	160000.00	620.00000	124000.00
0155 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (ROCKFALL BARRIER FENCE)	1450.000	LF	29.00000	42050.00	40.00000	58000.00	70.00000	101500.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	541,050.00	\$	615,635.00	\$	672,355.00
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL			\$	541,050.00	\$	615,635.00	\$	672,355.00
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)			\$	541,050.00	\$	615,635.00	\$	672,355.00